505835910 12/23/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5882844

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Da	
GLOBAL INTEGRATED	TECHNO	OGIES, INC. DBA M	OBILOGIX	05/22/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	ENTERF	RISE HOLDINGS, IN	C.		
Street Address:	600 COF	PORATE PARK DRI	VE		
City:	ST. LOU	S			
State/Country:	MISSOU	RI			
Postal Code:	63105				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1				
Property Type		Numbe	r		
Application Number:	1	6725883			
Fax Number:	(3	14)667-3633	unt. if that in una		
Fax Number:	(3 De sent to t	he e-mail address fi		uccessful, it will be sent t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	(3 e sent to t provided;	he e-mail address fi			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	(3 be sent to t provided; 3	he e-mail address fin if that is unsuccess	ful, it will be sen	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(3 pe sent to t provided; 3 IF	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 14-552-6000	ful, it will be sen	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(3 provided; 3 IF T C	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 14-552-6000 DOCKET@THOMPS HOMPSON COBURN NE US BANK PLAZA	f ul, it will be sen SONCOBURN.CC I LLP	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 provided; 3 IF T C S	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 4-552-6000 DOCKET@THOMPS HOMPSON COBURN NE US BANK PLAZA JITE 3500	ful, it will be sen SONCOBURN.CC I LLP	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(3 provided; 3 IF T C S	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 14-552-6000 DOCKET@THOMPS HOMPSON COBURN NE US BANK PLAZA	ful, it will be sen SONCOBURN.CC I LLP	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 provided; 3 IF T C S S	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 4-552-6000 DOCKET@THOMPS HOMPSON COBURN NE US BANK PLAZA JITE 3500	ful, it will be sen SONCOBURN.CC I LLP	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 provided; 3 IF T C S S	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 14-552-6000 DOCKET@THOMPS HOMPSON COBURN NE US BANK PLAZA JITE 3500 T LOUIS, MISSOURI	ful, it will be sen	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(3 provided; 3 IF T C S S	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 14-552-6000 DOCKET@THOMPS HOMPSON COBURN NE US BANK PLAZA JITE 3500 T LOUIS, MISSOURI 51017-193691	ful, it will be sen SONCOBURN.CC I LLP 63101 DLK, JR.	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(3 provided; 3 IF T C S S	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 14-552-6000 DOCKET@THOMPS HOMPSON COBURN NE US BANK PLAZA JITE 3500 T LOUIS, MISSOURI 51017-193691 BENJAMIN L. VC	ful, it will be sen SONCOBURN.CC I LLP 63101 DLK, JR.	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(3 provided; 3 IF T C S S	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 14-552-6000 DOCKET@THOMPS HOMPSON COBURN NE US BANK PLAZA JITE 3500 T LOUIS, MISSOURI 51017-193691 BENJAMIN L. VOI /Benjamin L. Voll	ful, it will be sen SONCOBURN.CC I LLP 63101 DLK, JR.	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 13 source=Assignment2#page	(3 provided; 3 IF T C S S UMBER:	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 14-552-6000 DOCKET@THOMPS HOMPSON COBURN NE US BANK PLAZA JITE 3500 T LOUIS, MISSOURI 51017-193691 BENJAMIN L. VOI /Benjamin L. Voll	ful, it will be sen SONCOBURN.CC I LLP 63101 DLK, JR.	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 13 source=Assignment2#pagesource=Assignm	(3 provided; 3 IF T C S S UMBER: ge1.tif ge1.tif	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 14-552-6000 DOCKET@THOMPS HOMPSON COBURN NE US BANK PLAZA JITE 3500 T LOUIS, MISSOURI 51017-193691 BENJAMIN L. VOI /Benjamin L. Voll	ful, it will be sen SONCOBURN.CC I LLP 63101 DLK, JR.	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 13 source=Assignment2#pag source=Assignment2#pag	(3 provided; 3 IF T C S S UMBER: ge1.tif ge2.tif ge3.tif	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 14-552-6000 DOCKET@THOMPS HOMPSON COBURN NE US BANK PLAZA JITE 3500 T LOUIS, MISSOURI 51017-193691 BENJAMIN L. VOI /Benjamin L. Voll	ful, it will be sen SONCOBURN.CC I LLP 63101 DLK, JR.	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 13 source=Assignment2#pagesource=Assignm	(3 provided; 3 IF T C S S UMBER: ge1.tif ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 14-552-6000 DOCKET@THOMPS HOMPSON COBURN NE US BANK PLAZA JITE 3500 T LOUIS, MISSOURI 51017-193691 BENJAMIN L. VOI /Benjamin L. Voll	ful, it will be sen SONCOBURN.CC I LLP 63101 DLK, JR.	t via US Mail.	

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Global Integrated Technologies, Inc. DBA Mobilogix, a corporation of the State of Nevada, having its principal place of business at 3720 Clifton Place, Montrose, CA 91020 (hereinafter "GIT"), owns the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto and the inventions disclosed therein (hereinafter, collectively, the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Enterprise Holdings, Inc., a corporation of the State of Missouri, having its principal place of business at 600 Corporate Park Drive, St. Louis, MO 63105 (hereinafter "EHI"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, GIT has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto EHI, its successors or assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights and improvements as the same are disclosed in said Patent Rights, in and to any and all letters patent and applications filed therefor, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past infringement of the Patent Rights; and it further agrees to cooperate with EHI in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such letters patent of the Patent Rights as the assignee may desire to apply for.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Patent Rights to EHI in accordance with this Assignment.

GIT hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said Patent Rights to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of any items of said Patent Rights for the purposes of recording this Assignment.

For said considerations, GIT hereby agrees, upon the request of EHI, to execute any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said Patent Rights, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon said Patent Rights, and, in the event of any application or letters patent of the Patent Rights becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of its ability in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. GIT agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain letters patent from the Patent Rights and vest in EHI all rights therein, whereby said Patent Rights will be held and enjoyed by EHI, to the full end of the term for which said Patent Rights may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by GIT if this Assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, GIT hereby assigns to EHI the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Rights for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of EHI, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent within the Patent Rights.

- 2 -

SCHEDULE A

Jurisdiction	Application No.	Title	Status
USA	61/650,483	RENTAL/CAR-SHARE VEHICLE ACCESS AND MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	Expired
USA	13/830,754	RENTAL/CAR-SHARE VEHICLE ACCESS AND MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	Allowed
PCT	PCT/US13/42305	RENTAL/CAR-SHARE VEHICLE ACCESS AND MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	Pending

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand the <u>27</u> day of
<u>May</u> , 2014.	Global Integrated Technologies, Inc.: By: Printed Name: <u>Jowness Jefferics</u> Title: <u>Frinchent</u>
STATE OF COUNTY OF	: : SS :
appeared the signer identified above, to me executed the foregoing assignment on behalf o his free act and deed.	2014 before me, a Notary Public, within and , State of, personally known to be the person described in and who of GIT and acknowledged that he executed same as
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have last above written.	hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year
	"See Attached" May 22, 2014 Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
By:	Ву:
Printed Name:	Printed Name:

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
Countrof Oc Angeles	SS.
On $M\alpha u/22$, $20/4$, before me.	YOUNG H. Shin, Notary Public, FERIES, who proved to me on the
DATE personally appeared (TAMES TEE	EFRIES who proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) v	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sh c/the y executed the
	same in his/h er/thei r authorized capacity(ies), and that by/his/he r/the ir signature(s) on the instrument the
	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
YOUNG H. SHIN Gommission # 1937866	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
Notary Public - California	paragraph is true and correct.
My Comm. Expires Jun 19, 2015	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	1
	NOTARY'S SIGNATURE
	NOTARY'S SIGNATURE
PLACE NOTARY SEAL IN ABOVE SPACE	INFORMATION
	y prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment
of this form to an unauthorized document.	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
$\square PARTNER(S) \qquad \qquad TITLE(S)$	trappe du la Patha to
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	5 pages plas this Centificute NUMBER OF PAGES
TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	ARE DO DOLL
☐ OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
	RE: PATENT
SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) IS REPRESENTING:	OTHER
NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	RIGHT IE
	THUMBPRINT
	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
	Iop.
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the 22 day of

<u>MAY</u>, 2014.

Enterprise Holdings, Inc.:

By: MTDinZin Printed Name: M DERIL REISER Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this _____ day of ______ 2014 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of ______, State of ______, personally appeared the signer identified above, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of EHI and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

: SS

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

"See Attached " May 2, 2014

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

WITNESS:

WITNESS:

By:

Printed Name:_____

Printed Name:_____

By:_____

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	8
County of DS Americs	0
On $May 22 - 20/4$, before me.	<i>SER</i> , , who proved to me on the
DATE DATE AN DERIK REI	$C \in \mathcal{B}$ who around to me on the
)	
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) wh	ose name(s)(il/a/e subscribed to the within instrument) and acknowledged to me that/he/s he/th ey executed the
ζ	same in his her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that
5	by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the (person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
3	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
Notary Public - California	laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
My Goman. Expires Jun 19, 2015	{
X · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Š	Marga da
Š	NOTARY'SSIGNATURE
8	
PLACE NOTARY SEAL IN ABOVE SPACE	
OPTIONAL I	NFORMATION
OPTIONAL I	NFORMATION prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment
The information below is optional. However, it may	
 OPTIONAL II The information below is optional. However, it may join this form to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL 	prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSign meat * EH1 *
OPTIONAL I The information below is optional. However, it may p of this form to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSign meat *EH1 * TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
OPTIONAL II The information below is optional. However, it may join this form to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSign meat * EH1 *
OPTIONAL I The information below is optional. However, it may go of this form to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S)	prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSignment "EHI" TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 5 pages plus this Certificate NUMBER OF PAGES
OPTIONAL II The information below is optional. However, it may jord this form to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSign meat "EH1" TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 5 pages plus this Cedificate NUMBER OF PAGES MCH 21 2044 DATE OF DOCUMENT
OPTIONAL II The information below is optional. However, it may jof this form to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSignment "EHI" TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 5 pages plus this Certificate NUMBER OF PAGES
OPTIONAL II The information below is optional. However, it may jof this form to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSignment <u>EH1</u> TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT <u>5 pages plus this Certificate</u> NUMBER OF PAGES <u>MCUJ DJ, JOJ4</u> DATE OF DOCUMENT <u>LE: PATENT</u> OTHER
OPTIONAL II The information below is optional. However, it may jof this form to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSignment "EHI" TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT <u>5 pages plus this Certificate</u> NUMBER OF PAGES <u>MCUJ D, 2014</u> DATE OF DOCUMENT <u>LE: PATENT</u> OTHER
OPTIONAL II The information below is optional. However, it may jof this form to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSignment "EHI" TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 5 pages plus this Certificate NUMBER OF PAGES MCH 2, 2014 DATE OF DOCUMENT LE: PATENT OTHER
OPTIONAL II The information below is optional. However, it may jof this form to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSignment <u>EHI</u> TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT <u>5 pages plus this Certificate</u> NUMBER OF PAGES <u>MCU DI JOJA</u> DATE OF DOCUMENT <u>LE: PATENT</u> OTHER
OPTIONAL I The information below is optional. However, it may job this form to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) PARTNER OF PERSON(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FILLSS GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) CONSERVATION CON	prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSignment <u>EH1</u> TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT <u>5 pages plus this Cedificate</u> NUMBER OF PAGES <u>MCH</u> 21 204 DATE OF DOCUMENT <u>CE: PATENT</u> OTHER RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Global Integrated Technologies, a corporation of the State of Nevada, having its principal place of business at 4501 Hayvenhurst Ave., Encino, CA 91436 (hereinafter "GIT"), owns the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto and the inventions disclosed therein (hereinafter, collectively, the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Enterprise Holdings, Inc., a corporation of the State of Missouri, having its principal place of business at 600 Corporate Park Drive, St. Louis, MO 63105 (hereinafter "EHI"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, GIT has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto EHI, its successors or assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights and improvements as the same are disclosed in said Patent Rights, in and to any and all letters patent and applications filed therefor, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past infringement of the Patent Rights; and it further agrees to cooperate with EHI in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such letters patent of the Patent Rights as the assignee may desire to apply for.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Patent Rights to EHI in accordance with this Assignment.

GIT hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said Patent Rights to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of any items of said Patent Rights for the purposes of recording this Assignment.

For said considerations, GIT hereby agrees, upon the request of EHI, to execute any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said Patent Rights, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon said Patent Rights, and, in the event of any application or letters patent of the Patent Rights becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of its ability in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. GIT agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain letters patent from the Patent Rights and vest in EHI all rights therein, whereby said Patent Rights will be held and enjoyed by EHI, to the full end of the term for which said Patent Rights may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by GIT if this Assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, GIT hereby assigns to EHI the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Rights for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of EHI, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent within the Patent Rights.

- 2 -

SCHEDULE A

Jurisdiction	Application No.	Title	Status
USA	61/650,483	RENTAL/CAR-SHARE VEHICLE ACCESS AND MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	Expired
. USA	13/830,754	RENTAL/CAR-SHARE VEHICLE ACCESS AND MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	Allowed
РСТ	PCT/US13/42305	RENTAL/CAR-SHARE VEHICLE ACCESS AND MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	Pending

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 051359 FRAME: 0914

TEALT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the $\frac{2/s+}{1}$ day of May, 2014.

Global Integrated Technologies, Inc.: By: GREEDAY L Printed Name: HRNCIR GENERA COUNSEL Title: LECTOR

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this ______ day of ______ 2014 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of _______, State of _______, personally appeared the signer identified above, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of GIT and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

: 55

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

" See Attached" 5/21/2014 Notary Public · Type of poliment: Assignment RE: PATENT

My Commission Expires:

WITNES By erics Printed Name:

WITNESS:	
and the second	
Ву:_(R/1to
Printed Name:	RONS KATTES

- 4 -

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

:

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	ೲೲೲೲೲೲೲೲೲೲೲೲೲೲೲೲೲೲೲ
State of California	X X
County of LOS Angeles	- ss.
On May 21, 2014, before me,	Young H. Shin_, Notary Public,
personally appeared <u>GREGDRY</u> L	, HRNCIR, who proved to me on the
VOUNG H. SHIN Gommission # 1937866 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 19, 2015	whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/hey executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ie's), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
<b>\</b>	NOTABY'S SIGNATURE
	Č.
PLACE NOTARY SEAL IN ABOVE SPACE	INFORMATION
	by prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment
{	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT $\bigwedge \mathcal{L} \cap \mathcal{L} \cap \mathcal{L}$
CORPORATE OFFICER	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S)	E prace plus this Catiliante
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	5 pages flus this Certificate
TRUSTEE(S)	11011 21 2DIA
OTHER:	- 4 ay 21, 2014
§	RE: PATENT
SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) IS REPRESENTING:	OTHER
NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
8	do l

•

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the 20th day of

_____, 2014.

Enterprise Holdings Inc.: By: Jlabl

Printed Name: Meredith Perkins

Title: Asst. Servelary

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this <u>25</u> day of <u>May</u> 2014 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>ST LOUIS</u>, State of <u>Missouri</u>, personally appeared the signer identified above, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of EHI and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

: : SS

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

PAULA M. MORGAN Notary Public, Natary seal State of Missouri 85, Louis City Commission # 13526133 Mg.commission Expire September 12, 2017	Jawla M. Morgen Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	12,2017

WITNESS:

By: <u>Kathleen R. Wagguer</u> Printed Name: <u>Kathleen Wagguer</u> Printed Name: <u>Rose Eckstein</u>

WITNESS:

- 5 -

PATENT REEL: 051359 FRAME: 0917

**RECORDED: 12/23/2019**